

No. 07-A1016

In The
Supreme Court of the United States
October Term, 2007

Port Authority Police Benevolent Association, Inc.,
Petitioner,

v.

Port Authority of New York and New Jersey,
Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of New Jersey**

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

William J. Johnson
317 South Patrick Street
Alexandria, VA 22314

Jonathan G. Axelrod*
Hugh J. Beins
H. David Kelly, Jr.
Justin P. Keating
Beins, Axelrod, P.C.
1625 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
202-328-7222

*Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING	ii
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
OPINIONS BELOW	2
JURISDICTION	2
RELEVANT STATUTORY PROVISIONS	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION ...	12
A. Federal Law Governs the Scope of Judicial Review	15
B. As the Creation of the Compact, the Instruction Must Be Interpreted According to Federal Law	19
CONCLUSION	24
APPENDICES	26
A. Supreme Court of New Jersey	1a
B. Hearing Officer's Report	43a
C. Port Authority Employment Relations Panel	44a
D. Superior Court of New Jersey	45a

E.	Appellate Division	62a
F.	Pertinent Constitutional and Statutory Provisions	63a
	Compact Clause of the United States Constitution, Art. I, Sec. 10, cl. 3	63a
	N.J.S.A. §32:1-175	63a
	McKinney Unconsolidated Laws §7141	64a
G.	<i>Port Authority Police Sergeants Benevolent Association v. Port Authority of New York and New Jersey</i>	66a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	<u>Page</u>
<i>Agesen v. Catherwood</i> , 260 N.E.2d 525 (N.Y. 1970)	20
<i>Auto Workers v. NLRB (General Motors)</i> , 381 F.2d 265 (D.C. Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 389 U.S. 857 (1967)	22
<i>Baron v. Port Authority of New York and New Jersey</i> , 968 F.Supp. 924 (S.D.N.Y. 1997)	20
<i>Beebe v. Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority</i> , 129 F.3d 1283 (D.C. Cir. 1997)	15, 16
<i>Beth Israel Hospital v. NLRB</i> , 437 U.S. 483 (1978)	18
<i>Blanchette v. Cataldo</i> , 734 F.2d 869 (1 st Cir. 1984)	23
<i>Bunk v. Port Authority of New York and New Jersey</i> , 676 A.2d 118 (N.J. 1996)	14
<i>City of Jersey City v. Jersey City Police Officers Benevolent Association</i> , 713 A.2d 472 (N.J. 1998)	11, 20, 21
<i>Curtin-Matheson Scientific v. NLRB</i> , 494 U.S. 775 (1990)	18
<i>Cuyler v. Adams</i> , 449 U.S. 433 (1981)	12

Delaware River and Bay Authority v. Operating Engineers Local 68, 688 A.2d 569 (N.J. 1996), *cert. denied*, 522 U.S. 861 (1997) 20

Delaware River Port Authority v. Fraternal Order of Police, Penn-Jersey Lodge 30, 290 F.3d 567 (3rd Cir. 2002) 20

Dezaio v. Port Authority of New York and New Jersey, 205 F.3d 62 (2nd Cir.), *cert. denied*, 531 U.S. 818 (2000) 20

Doe v. Pennsylvania Board of Probation and Parole, 513 F.3d 96 (3rd Cir. 2008) 23

Eastern Paralyzed Veterans Assoc., Inc. v. City of Camden, 545 A.2d 127, 131 (N.J. 1988) 14

Energy Arkansas, Inc. v. Nebraska, 210 F.3d 887 (8th Cir. 2000) 15

Energy Arkansas, Inc. v. Nebraska, 358 F.3d 528 (8th Cir.), *cert. dismissed*, 542 U.S. 960 (2004) . . . 15, 23

Fibreboard Paper Prods. Corp. v. NLRB, 379 U.S. 203 (1964) 6-9, 11, 20, 22, 23

First National Maintenance Corp. v. NLRB, 452 U.S. 666 (1981) 23

Hess v. Port Authority Trans-Hudson Corp., 513 U.S. 30 (1994) 12, 13

*Hunterdon County Bd. of Chosen Freeholders
and Communications Workers,*
561 A.2d 597 (1989) 16, 17

In re Local 195, IFPTE, 443 A.2d 187 (1982) . . 20, 21

Kansas v. Colorado, 514 U.S. 673 (1995) 19

*Kiska Construction Corporation-U.S.A. v. Washington
Metropolitan Airport Authority,*
167 F.3d 608 (D.C. Cir. 1999) 16

*Lieberman v. Port Authority of New York and New
Jersey,* 622 A.2d 1295 (N.J. 1993) 14, 17

New York v. Hill, 528 U.S. 110 (2000) 12

New York v. O'Neill, 359 U.S. 1, 9 (1959) 23

Niagara Frontier Transportation Authority,
18 PERB 3038 (19xx) 21

NLRB v. Borg-Warner, 356 U.S. 342 (1958) 11

*Operating Engineers Local 542 v. Delaware
River Joint Toll Bridge Commission,*
311 F.3d 273 (3rd Cir. 2002) 19

Pagano v. Port Authority,
705 N.Y.S.2d 230 (N.Y. App. Div. 2000) 17

Pell v. Bd. of Educ.,
313 N.E.2d 321 (N.Y. 1974) 17

<i>Petty v. Tennessee-Missouri Bridge Commission</i> , 359 U.S. 275 (1959)	12
<i>Port Authority Police Sergeants Benevolent Association v. Port Authority of New York and New Jersey</i> , C.A. No. 97-1651 (WHW) (D.N.J. 1997)	20
<i>Port Authority Trans-Hudson Corp. v. Feeney</i> , 495 U.S. 299 (1990)	12
<i>Textile Workers v. Darlington Mfg. Co.</i> , 380 U.S. 263 (1965)	22
<i>The Lieutenant’s Case</i> , 77 PAERP 6 (1978)	22
<i>United Capitol Ins. Co. v. Kapiloff</i> , 155 F.3d 488 (4 th Cir. 1998)	23
<i>Vaca v. Sipes</i> , 386 U.S. 171 (1967)	24
<i>Washington-Dulles Transportation, Ltd., v. Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority</i> , 263 F.3d 371 (4 th Cir. 2001)	19
<i>West Virginia ex rel. Dyer v. Sims</i> , 341 U.S. 22 (1951)	3, 12, 24

STATUTES

Page

29 U.S.C. §160(e)	17
-----------------------------	----

McKinney’s Unconsolidated Laws §6401 <i>et seq.</i> . . .	3
McKinney’s Unconsolidated Laws §6415	4
McKinney’s Unconsolidated Laws §7141 . . .	5, 8, 15, 19
N.J.S.A. 32:1-175	5, 15, 19
N.J.S.A. 52:14B-1 to -25	16
N.J.S.A. Title 32	3
N.J.S.A. Title 34	9
N.J.S.A. §32:1-15	4

REGULATIONS

Page

14 C.F.R. Part 107 (1997)	6, 24
49 C.F.R. Part 1542	6

MISCELLANEOUS

Page

42 Stat. 174 (1921)	4, 12
-------------------------------	-------

Constitution of the United States (Art. I, §10, cl. 3)	3, 12, 23
Council of State Governments http://ssl.csg.org/compactlaws/comlistlinks.html . .	12
RESTATEMENT (SECOND) OF AGENCY §5(1) (1958) .	23
